CH \$165.00 882930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CACI, Inc Federal		07/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CACI International Inc	
Street Address:	1100 North Glebe Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88293051	CORIAN
Serial Number:	88293053	CORIAN
Registration Number:	5840674	AWAIR
Registration Number:	5840675	AWAIR
Registration Number:	5661776	SKYTRACKER
Registration Number:	5849981	SKYTRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: RACHEL M. HOFSTATTER

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78695.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M Hofstatter
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Hofstatter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

900558046 TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0339

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - PTO Trademark Assignment - SkyTracker AWAIR Corian#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - PTO Trademark Assignment - SkyTracker AWAIR Corian#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0340

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CACI, Inc. – Federal, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all the rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks") and owns the federal registrations and applications of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, CACI International Inc, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications and registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations thereof and the right to sue, and collect and retain, damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, without recourse or warranty by Assignor.

Date: July 9, 2020

CACI, Inc. - Federal

J. William Roegel, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0341

Schedule A

Mark	US Application or Registration No.
AWAIR	Reg. No. 5,840,674
AWAIR & Design	Reg. No. 5,840, 675
CORIAN	Appl. No. 88/293,051
CORIAN & Design	Appl. No. 88/293,053
SKYTRACKER	Reg. No. 5,661,776
SKYTRACKER & Design	Reg. No. 5,849, 981

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 07/09/2020